.. Detroit-Oakland Chapter

Barbershop Harmony Society
S.P.E.B.S.Q.85.A, Inc

The Gentlemen Songsters Chorus

http://DetroitQakland.org

TREASURER'S REPORT

it-Oakland
! Chapfex’

Month of: __ January 201?‘
Funds |
Available Funds Available
Beﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁ of Receipts Disbursements | Adjustments End of Monih
Checking 9,316.51 5,310.16 (2,313.53) _12,313.14
Money Market 2,852.57 0.05 _2,652.62
Cash on Hand
i|Other _
Totals 11960081 531021 |  (231353)]  14,965.76
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS
~Funds | .
Available Funds Available
Beginning of Receipts Disbursements| Adjustments End of Month
> = Month - - : z = =
Harmony Foundation 122 74 __86.25 (75.00)| 7 733 99
¢ |Other Charities _ 229806}  100.00 3 239806
0 [Operating Fund . {424.38) 4,377.21 {1 ,590.55) 2,7362728&
Total 2,596.42 456346 | (1,665.55)| 5,494.33
Member Events 133.00| 4500  (110.00) 68.00
3 {Uniform Deposits 2,430.00 _2,430.00
g Benevolent Fund 1,063.00 . - ~ 1.063.00
Member Fund 5,746.66 701.75 (537 98) 5, 910 43
Total ] 9,372.66 746.75 | (647.98) 9,471.43
[Grand Total ) 1196008 { 531021  (2,313.53) 14,965.76
/V‘/% M <l

Michasl Schuite, Treasurer

Pate
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DETROIT-OAKLAND CHAPTER
208 EDMUND AVE
ROYAL OAK Mi 48073

10f3

4 Member Number Statement Period A
475 01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017
Account Balances at a Glance:
Total Savings: 2,652.62
Total Checkings:; 12,663.67
A S

S11 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS SAVINGS

Joint Owner : MICHAEL J SCHULTE

Trans
Date

01/01
01/31

01/31

Ef

Date

Debits

Credits

0.05

Balance Description
2,652.57 Previous Balance
2,652.62 DIVIDEND CREDIT
Annual Percentage Yield Earmed: 0.02%
For the Period from 01/01 through 01/31.
#Fnding Balance
Dividend Rate as of 01/31/2017 was 0.020% A.P.R.

$18 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS CHECKING _
Joint Owner : MICHAEL J SC E

Trans
Date

01/01
01/03
01/04
01/05
01/05
01/06
01/09
01/09
0110
0110

Eff
Date

Deabits

138.80
260.00
250.00
100.00
1,500.00
35.97

38112
1689.00

HULT

Credits

1,070.58

Balance Description
11,336.35 Previous Balance
11,197.55 CASHED CHECK 1064 Trace # 20803446 03
10,937.55 CASHED CHECK 1075 Trace # 42996222 04
10,687,55 CASHED CHECK 1066 Trace # 60606374 05
10,587.55 CASHED CHECK 1072 Trace # 62045254 05
9,087.556 CASHED CHECK 1074 Trace # 99890431 06
9,051.58 CASHED CHECK 1089 Trace # 99179906 09
10,122.16 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#825 - Business Check(s) Deposit
9,741.04 CASHED CHECK 1070 Trace # 22714792 10
9,542.04 CASHED CHECK 1073 Trace # 22488094 10

44575 W, Twelve Mile Road - Novi, MI 48377 - 248.735.9500 - Fax: 248.465.9029 - vibecreditunion.com
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S$18 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS CHECKING (Continued) _ .

Trans Eff .

Date Date Debits Crediis Balance Description

A7 1,284.27 8,257.77 CASHED CHECK 1078 Trace # 21453134 17

01/18 537.98 7,719.79 CASHED CHECK 1080 Trace # 40606810 18

a1/19 110.00 7,809.79 CASHED CHECK 1079 Trace # 99727783 18

01/20 100.28 7,500.561 CASHED CHECK 1077 Trace # 99835013 20

01/25 100.00 7,400.51 CASHED CHECK 1081 Trace # 40924562 25

01/27 56.00 7,363.51 CASHED CHECK 1076 Trace # 99262996 27

01/27 3,962.00  11,315.51 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#1159 :
Business Check(s) Deposit 3862.00 i

01/27 1,348.00 12,663.51 MULTIPLE DEPQSIT TR#1166
Business Check(s} Deposit 498.00

01/31 0.16 12,663.67 DIVIDEND CREDIT

Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.02% 1
For the Period from 01/01 through 01/31. |

01/31 ¢ 12,663.67DEnding Balance

- " ‘
A/" Cleared Checks Recap |
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1064 01/03 13880 1073 0110 199,00 1078 01117 1,284.27
*1066 01/05 25000 1074 01/06 1,500.00 “:‘- 1078 0119 ., 110.00
*1069 01/09 ase7 e 1075 01/04 26000 " 1080 ot 1 537.98
1070 01410 381.12 1078 01/27 56.00 ~i= 1081 01/25 100.00
1072 01/05 100.00 1077 01/20 100.28 W
YEAR TO DATE SUMMARY e e -
Account DIV/INT Penaltias Withholding * Intersst Charges Late Charges
811 0.55 '
s18 2.48
Totals 3.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
legs of/S elueckSs
e 1033 225, $3 (vepluces H= 10 '7>
4= o) 2 SO, 0D
{
A TOF 15,00

]

At

12,331

P




